

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005

2005 CHAPTER 10

F1

An Act to establish and make provision about the office of Public Services Ombudsman for Wales; to make provision about the functions of the Public Services Ombudsman for Wales; to make provision about compensation; to abolish the Commission for Local Administration in Wales and the offices of Welsh Administration Ombudsman, Health Service Commissioner for Wales and Social Housing Ombudsman for Wales; and for connected purposes. [7th April 2005]

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen's most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Lords Spiritual and Temporal, and Commons, in this present Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Textual Amendments

F1 Act repealed in part (23.7.2019) by Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019 (anaw 3), ss. 75(1)(2), 77(1) (with s. 74); S.I. 2019/1096, reg. 2

Changes to legislation:

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005, Introductory Text is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 October 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 25Atitle words substituted by 2011 nawm 1 Sch. 3 para. 5(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 3 paras. 4-6 omitted (1.11.2014) without ever being in force by virtue of 2014 anaw 4, ss. 179, 199(2), Sch. 3 para. 36(3); S.I. 2014/2718, art. 2(b))
- s. 25Btitle words substituted by 2011 nawm 1 Sch. 3 para. 6(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 3 paras. 4-6 omitted (1.11.2014) without ever being in force by virtue of 2014 anaw 4, ss. 179, 199(2), Sch. 3 para. 36(3); S.I. 2014/2718, art. 2(b))